
AS OF 11-1-2024 
Columbia University 
Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2024 

Degree Programs 
School Description FT PT HC FTE 
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies 

8,768 
4,868 
1,768 
2,132 

822 
8 
2 

812 

9,590 
4,876 
1,770 
2,944 

9,042 
4,871 
1,769 
2,403 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 
Arts 
Business 
Climate 
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Professional Studies 
Social Work 

16,343 
767 
764 

2,347 
113 

2,923 
3,306 
1,217 

241 
1,660 
1,971 
1,034 

4,380 
10 
6 

210 
12 

1,913 
190 
108 
40 
3 

1,684 
204 

20,723 
777 
770 

2,557 
125 

4,836 
3,496 
1,325 

281 
1,663 
3,655 
1,238 

17,803 
770 
766 

2,417 
117 

3,561 
3,369 
1,253 

254 
1,661 
2,532 
1,102 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

3,644 
1,422 

439 
485 

1,298 

470 
51 
0 

154 
265 

4,114 
1,473 

439 
639 

1,563 

3,801 
1,439 

439 
536 

1,386 
SPECIAL PROGRAMS  

Global Programs  
0  
0  

0  
0  

0  
0  

0  
0  

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 28,755 5,672 34,427 30,646 



AS OF 11-1-2024 
Columbia University 
Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2024 

Non-Degree Programs 
School Description FT PT HC FTE 
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies 

69 
68 
1 
0 

92 
0 
0 

92  

161 
68 
1 

92  

100 
68 
1 

31  
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 

Architecture, Planning, & Preservation  
Arts 
Business 
Climate 
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs  
Journalism 
Law 
Professional Studies 
Social Work 

211 
4 
0 

32  
0 
6 

19 
0 
0 

49  
101 

0 

477 
0 
0 
3 
0 

68  
94 
0 
3 
8 

289 
12  

688 
4 
0 

35  
0 

74  
113 

0 
3 

57  
390 
12  

370 
4 
0 

33  
0 

29  
50 
0 
1 

52  
197 

4 
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 

College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

300 
280 

5 
15 
0 

142 
1 
0 

137 
4 

442 
281 

5 
152 

4 

347 
280 

5 
61 
1 

SPECIAL PROGRAMS 
Global Programs 

21 
21 

30 
30 

51 
51 

31 
31 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 601 741 1,342 848 



AS OF 11-1-2024 
Columbia University 
Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2024 

Total All Levels 
School Description FT PT HC FTE 
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies 

8,837 
4,936 
1,769 
2,132 

914 
8 
2 

904 

9,751 
4,944 
1,771 
3,036 

9,142 
4,939 
1,770 
2,433 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 
Arts 
Business 
Climate 
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Professional Studies 
Social Work 

16,554 
771 
764 

2,379 
113 

2,929 
3,325 
1,217 

241 
1,709 
2,072 
1,034 

4,857 
10 
6 

213 
12 

1,981 
284 
108 
43 
11 

1,973 
216 

21,411 
781 
770 

2,592 
125 

4,910 
3,609 
1,325 

284 
1,720 
4,045 
1,250 

18,173 
774 
766 

2,450 
117 

3,589 
3,420 
1,253 

255 
1,713 
2,730 
1,106 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

3,944 
1,702 

444 
500 

1,298 

612 
52 
0 

291 
269 

4,556 
1,754 

444 
791 

1,567 

4,148 
1,719 

444 
597 

1,388 
SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

Global Programs 
21 
21 

30 
30 

51 
51 

31 
31 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 29,356 6,413 35,769 31,494 



 

AS OF 11-1-2024 
Columbia University 
Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2024 

• Includes degree-seeking students (including those enrolled in zero-credit classes), non-degree students, visiting students, study abroad students, students participating in International 
Dual Degree Programs, students enrolled in the Postbac Premed Program, and certificate of professional achievement students. 
• Includes full-time and part-time students. 
• Excludes students from Barnard College, Teachers College, and those participating in Auditing and Pre-College Programs. 
• Global Program students are non-Columbia students enrolled in Columbia-led global programs. 
• Enrollments as of mid-October (Fall 2024 as of 10-18-2024). 
• Accounts for withdrawals entered into Student Information Systems prior to early November (Fall 2024 as of 11-1-2024). 
• Students are reported in the schools which administer their programs. 
• HC: Headcount enrollment is all full-time (FT) students plus all part-time (PT) students. 
• FTE: Full-time equivalent students are all full-time (FT) students plus one third of part-time (PT) students. 

For Degree Programs only: 
• Columbia College enrollments include 42 study abroad students. 
• Undergraduate Engineering enrollments include 7 study abroad students. 
• General Studies enrollments include 4 study abroad students, 3 non-credit-seeking degree-seeking students, and 330 students participating in International Dual Degree Programs. 
• Morningside Graduate School enrollments include 31 study abroad students and 2 non-credit-seeking certificate of professional achievement students. 

For Non-Degree Programs only: 
• General Studies enrollments include 84 non-credit-seeking non-degree students enrolled in the Postbac Premed Program. 
• Morningside Graduate School enrollments include 54 non-credit-seeking non-degree students. 
• Medical Center Graduate School enrollments include 22 non-credit-seeking non-degree students. 
• Special Programs enrollments include 17 non-credit-seeking non-degree students. 

Source: Student Information Systems 
Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research 
opir@columbia.edu 
Date: 3-6-2025 
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