Columbia University

Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2024

Degree Programs				
School Description	FT	РТ	НС	FTE
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	8,768	822	9,590	9,042
Columbia College	4,868	8	4,876	4,871
Engineering	1,768	2	1,770	1,769
General Studies	2,132	812	2,944	2,403
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	16,343	4,380	20,723	17,803
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	767	10	777	770
Arts	764	6	770	766
Business	2,347	210	2,557	2,417
Climate	113	12	125	117
Engineering	2,923	1,913	4,836	3,561
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	3,306	190	3,496	3,369
International & Public Affairs	1,217	108	1,325	1,253
Journalism	241	40	281	254
Law	1,660	3	1,663	1,661
Professional Studies	1,971	1,684	3,655	2,532
Social Work	1,034	204	1,238	1,102
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	3,644	470	4,114	3,801
College of Physicians & Surgeons	1,422	51	1,473	1,439
Dental Medicine	439	0	439	439
Nursing	485	154	639	536
Public Health	1,298	265	1,563	1,386
SPECIAL PROGRAMS	0	0	0	0
Global Programs	0	0	0	0
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	28,755	5,672	34,427	30,646

Columbia University

Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2024

Non-Degree Programs				
School Description	FT	РТ	HC	FTE
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	69	92	161	100
Columbia College	68	0	68	68
Engineering	1	0	1	1
General Studies	0	92	92	31
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	211	477	688	370
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	4	0	4	4
Arts	0	0	0	0
Business	32	3	35	33
Climate	0	0	0	0
Engineering	6	68	74	29
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	19	94	113	50
International & Public Affairs	0	0	0	0
Journalism	0	3	3	1
Law	49	8	57	52
Professional Studies	101	289	390	197
Social Work	0	12	12	4
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	300	142	442	347
College of Physicians & Surgeons	280	1	281	280
Dental Medicine	5	0	5	5
Nursing	15	137	152	61
Public Health	0	4	4	1
SPECIAL PROGRAMS	21	30	51	31
Global Programs	21	30	51	31
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	601	741	1,342	848

Columbia University

Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2024

Total All Levels				
School Description	FT	РТ	HC	FTE
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	8,837	914	9,751	9,142
Columbia College	4,936	8	4,944	4,939
Engineering	1,769	2	1,771	1,770
General Studies	2,132	904	3,036	2,433
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	16,554	4,857	21,411	18,173
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	771	10	781	774
Arts	764	6	770	766
Business	2,379	213	2,592	2,450
Climate	113	12	125	117
Engineering	2,929	1,981	4,910	3,589
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	3,325	284	3,609	3,420
International & Public Affairs	1,217	108	1,325	1,253
Journalism	241	43	284	255
Law	1,709	11	1,720	1,713
Professional Studies	2,072	1,973	4,045	2,730
Social Work	1,034	216	1,250	1,106
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	3,944	612	4,556	4,148
College of Physicians & Surgeons	1,702	52	1,754	1,719
Dental Medicine	444	0	444	444
Nursing	500	291	791	597
Public Health	1,298	269	1,567	1,388
SPECIAL PROGRAMS	21	30	51	31
Global Programs	21	30	51	31
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	29,356	6,413	35,769	31,494

#### **Columbia University**

# Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2024

• Includes degree-seeking students (including those enrolled in zero-credit classes), non-degree students, visiting students, study abroad students, students participating in International Dual Degree Programs, students enrolled in the Postbac Premed Program, and certificate of professional achievement students.

- Includes full-time and part-time students.
- Excludes students from Barnard College, Teachers College, and those participating in Auditing and Pre-College Programs.
- Global Program students are non-Columbia students enrolled in Columbia-led global programs.
- Enrollments as of mid-October (Fall 2024 as of 10-18-2024).
- Accounts for withdrawals entered into Student Information Systems prior to early November (Fall 2024 as of 11-1-2024).
- Students are reported in the schools which administer their programs.
- HC: Headcount enrollment is all full-time (FT) students plus all part-time (PT) students.
- FTE: Full-time equivalent students are all full-time (FT) students plus one third of part-time (PT) students.

For Degree Programs only:

- Columbia College enrollments include 42 study abroad students.
- Undergraduate Engineering enrollments include 7 study abroad students.
- General Studies enrollments include 4 study abroad students, 3 non-credit-seeking degree-seeking students, and 330 students participating in International Dual Degree Programs.
- Morningside Graduate School enrollments include 31 study abroad students and 2 non-credit-seeking certificate of professional achievement students.

For Non-Degree Programs only:

- General Studies enrollments include 84 non-credit-seeking non-degree students enrolled in the Postbac Premed Program.
- Morningside Graduate School enrollments include 54 non-credit-seeking non-degree students.
- Medical Center Graduate School enrollments include 22 non-credit-seeking non-degree students.
- Special Programs enrollments include 17 non-credit-seeking non-degree students.

Source: Student Information Systems Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research opir@columbia.edu Date: 3-6-2025